

Misc Case No- 9652 of 2025
Present: Sri Abhijit Som, Chief Judge (WB01127)
Order No. 07 dated 06.05.2026

Today is fixed for taking steps as per office report.

Petitioner files no hazira.

None appears on behalf of the Petitioner on call.

Fix **20/06/2026** for showing cause by the Petitioner as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench - I)